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Event Results
- July 21st, 2024 -

Blyton Park, Sprint Circuit

York Motor Club and Huddersfield Motor Club
Keith Pattison Memorial Speed Weekend

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Class: 1A - Road cars, series production.Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2
1330 YMC N Y 85.51 81.69

3 Matthew Chesterman Leyland Mini

Class: 1B - Road cars, series production.Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2
4 Jon Paul Knowles Honda Civic 1998 HMC N 80.81  79.80
H

Class: 1D - Road cars, series production.2&4 Seater Sports cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2
6 Jake Bellerby Mazda MX5 1800 BARC /LDMC 80.17  78.28
5 David Ruddock Mazda MX5 1840 YMC Y 89.37 85.46

T1
80.73

Tl
79.92

Tl

79.07
87.23

T2
81.39

T2
81.45

T2

78.13
84.30

Class: 2A - Road cars, specialist production. Kit, Rep & S/ramed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
7 Luke Powell

Driver Car CcC
Westfield SE

Club Type P1 P2

1650 HMC H 79.59  75.53

Class: 3B - Modified cars series production. Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2

15 Ash Slights Ford Escort 2000 88.33  79.40

10 Stuart Ranby Ford Escort 2000 Dukeries / 75.62  74.50
SHMC

8 Roger Kilty Ford Escort RS1600 1975 YMC Y 82.67 77.12

16 Pete Slights Ford Escort 1989 YMC N Y F/IR F/IR

14 Bernard Nolan Ford Escort RS 2000 1994 NHMC 98.43 90.31

Tl
75.39

T1

71.79
76.24

75.45
77.66
87.47

T2
74.74

T2

FIR
74.26

74.65
76.99
87.24

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
81.25 80.73 1 15
T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
79.54 79.54 1 10
T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
77.67 77.36 77.36 1 9
84.29 84.91 84.29 2 18
T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
73.96 73.02 73.02 1 3
T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
RET 71.79 1 2
73.21 73.55 73.21 2 4
73.36 85.25 73.36 3 5
76.99 4 8

89.58 86.72 86.72 5 22

21/07/2024 16:15:40 - Results Info: ¢ of ¢ David Naylor

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: 3C - Modifed cars series production. Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver

11 Thomas Jordan
17 Kieth stones
18 Nigel Cay

Class: 3D - Modifed 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver

12 Louis Sutton

Car

MG ZR
Ford Escort

Vauxhall Chevette HSR

Car

MG TF

Class: 5D - Racing cars over 1600cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
68 Glyn Sketchley

Driver

Car

Force PT

CC Club Type P1
2400 BTRDA/RAC N 81.13
2000 YMC Y F/IR
3000 YMC Y 80.65
CcC Club Type P1
1800 YMC N Y 90.38
CcC Club Type P1
1298 SHMC 66.29

P2

75.84
F/IR
R/F

P2
86.40

P2
63.51

Class: V1 - Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* up to 750cc unsupercharged -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

21 William Marsh
920  Gregory Harrison
20 Geoffrey Harrison
19 Dan Hunter

919  Stephen Jones

Driver

Car

Austin 7 Ulster
Austin Ulster
Austin Ulster
Austin Ulster
Austin Seven Ulster

CcC Club

747 VSCC
747 VSCC
747 VSCC
750 VSCC
747 VSCC

Type P1

117.58
117.79
123.80
123.06
118.89

P2

103.47
114.18

115.45
NTR

T1

74.62
92.46
DNS

Tl
84.36

T1
59.49

Tl

101.53
113.32
112.40
198.23

RET

Class: V2 - Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* 751cc - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver

24 Nigel George Dowding
23 Simon Thorpe

26 Harry Baxter

922  Raymond Knight

22 William Graham Lowe
25 lan Robertson

Car

Riley Brooklands
Riley Brooklands
HRG 1100

Vale Vale Special
Vale Vale Special
MG J2

CcC Club

1087 VSCC
1087 VSCC
1074 VSCC
850 VSCC
850 VSCC
855 VSCC

Type P1

91.75

105.14

N 115.66
112.47

115.45

N 133.51

P2
87.86

100.85
105.25

107.21
126.53

T1

F/IR
98.65
101.05
106.11
105.42
125.12

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls OWA
7598 7498 7357  73.57 1 6
91.60 91.60 2 27

DNS 3 62

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
8461 8392 8291 8291 1 17

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
77.69 59.49 1 1

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

140.43 101.53 1 47
111.74 110.12 110.12 2 56
113.69 110.35 110.35 3 57
RET 198.23 4 61
RET 5 64

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
88.46  86.72 86.72 1 22
97.70  95.54 95.54 2 34

103.38 96.71  95.67  95.67 3 36
105.20 102.95 102.95 4 48
105.62 104.90 104.90 5 50
12192 119.83 119.82 119.82 6 59

21/07/2024 16:15:40 - Results Info

: ¢ of ¢c David Naylor

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: V3 - Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* 1101cc - 1500cc unsupercharged and 751cc - 1100cc supercharged -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 Tl T2 T3
31 Sue Darbyshire Morgan Super Aero 1260 VSCC 91.34 86.14 8781 87.34 86.24
29 Tim Sharp MG PB 939 VSCC 100.32  97.68 96.27 97.05 97.64
30 William Jonathan Mellor Frazer Nash Boulougne Il 1496 VSCC 102.01 101.89 99.19 98,99 97.25
32 Stewart Rich GN Anzani 1498 VSCC 111.88 111.66 104.71 102.60 99.00
27 Richard Baxter Frazer Nash Ulster 1496 VSCC N 112.25 107.06 106.18 107.34 107.43
927  Mary Baxter Frazer Nash Ulster 1496 VSCC N 120.59 116.00 111.82 111.19 108.97

T4
F/IR
96.79
97.11

107.10
106.30

Class: V4 - Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* 1501cc - 2000cc unsupercharged and 1101cc - 1500cc supercharged -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 Tl T2 T3
35 Jo-Anne Ely AC Acedes Six 1938 VSCC N 149.56 14294 14214 139.81 139.19

Class: V6 - Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2000cc supercharged -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3
36 Nigel Daniel Hall Lagonda LG45 4453 VSCC 110.32 102.38 98.72 F/IR 99.85

Class: V8 - Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* up to 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3
42 Clive Adrian Bergman Austin Seven Special 750 VSCC 114.03 110.51 107.12 104.43
39 David Furnell Austin 7 The Toy 749 VSCC 125.69 115.86 114.19 107.28
38 Graham Beckett Austin Seven Simplicity 747 VSCC 128.40 R/F 11279 114.81
40 Kevin Morton Riley 9 Special 1089 VSCC DNS DNS

T4
127.80

T4

T4

Best
86.24
96.27
97.11
99.00

106.18
106.30

Best
127.80

Best
98.72

Best

104.43
107.28
112.79

DNS

Cls

o Ok~ WDN P

Cls

Cls

Cls

A W N B

O\A
21
38
40
42
51
52

O\A
60

O\A
41

O\A

49
54
58
62

21/07/2024 16:15:40 - Results Info: ¢ of ¢ David Naylor

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: V9 - Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* 1101cc - 1500cc unsupercharged and 751cc - 1100cc supercharged -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.  Driver Car
47 David Pryke Morgan 4/4
51 Michael James Riley Sprite 12/4 replica
46 David McRobert Riley 12/4 Special
944  Dave Morley Riley 9 Special
943  Ben Briggs Riley 12/4 Special
43 Andrew Briggs Riley 12/4 Special
48 Dennis Bingham Riley Special
52 Paul Compton Wolseley Aerees Special
50 Matthew Moore Austin 7 Ulster
44 Andrew Oliver Riley 12/4 special
49 John Fletcher Riley 12/41 'The John

Golder Special'

CcC Club

1496 VSCC
1496 VSCC
1496 VSCC
1497 VSCC
1496 VSCC
1496 VSCC
1496 VSCC
1410 VSCC
750 VSCC
1498 VSCC
1496 VSCC/HMC

Type

N

H

P1

82.93

85.14

97.34
101.22
105.79
101.85
105.80
107.60
106.15
110.09
112.37

P2

F/IR
F/IR
92.18
95.82
100.11
99.82
101.79
99.53
98.00
102.61
102.50

Class: V10 - Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* 1501cc - 3000cc unsupercharged and 1101cc - 2250cc supercharged

Car No.  Driver Car
54 Theo Hunt Frazer Nash TT Replica
55 Maurice Gleeson Riley BIG 4 16HP
953  Jane Corner Lagonda Rapier

CC Club
1971 VSCC

2443 VSCC
1496 YSCC

Type

P1
83.56

106.24
136.76

P2

81.01
100.85
116.86

T1

F/IR
81.12
89.76
93.31
97.18
96.71
97.92
97.36
96.79

100.54
101.35

-- Holder:
T1
F/IR

96.08
109.97

Class: V11 - Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2250cc supercharged -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
58

Car

GN/Ford Piglet

Driver

Wilfred Cawley

Class: V13 - Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.  Driver Car
61 India Walker Austin 7 Special
59 Sam Ely Singer Junior
60 Richard Pearmain Austin Seven Special
959  Phil Ely Singer Junior

CcC
3300 VSCC

Club

CcC Club

775 VSCC
850 VSCC
750 VSCC
848 VSCC

Type

Type
N
N

P1
84.70

P1

108.47
110.67
110.90
115.98

P2
82.51

P2

99.66
105.17
104.60
112.20

T1
81.86

T1

96.45
F/IR
101.61
112.61

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
81.75 79.64 79.64 1 11
81.36 81.12 2 16
91.19 90.36 88.95 88.95 3 25
93.57 91.46 91.46 4 26
95.20 94.39 94.39 5 30
94.83 94.83 6 32
98.66 96.88 94.98 94.98 7 33
97.92 97.00 95.57 95.57 8 35

RET 96.79 9 39
101.78 99.94 99.94 10 44
100.00 99.96 101.77 99.96 11 45

Record: 1.1

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
80.33 80.33 1 14
96.18 96.08 2 37

110.42 109.97 3 55

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
80.91 79.87 80.34 79.87 1 12

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
94.61 94.92 94.74 94.61 1 31

102.40 99.53 100.29 99.53 2 43
100.97 100.42 100.42 3 46
109.29 107.16 106.50 106.50 4 53

21/07/2024 16:15:40 - Results Info: ¢ of ¢ David Naylor

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: V14 - Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101cc - 1500cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 Tl T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

62 Michael James Riley Riley 12/4 Cotton 1496 VSCC 78.14 77.37  76.60 76.60 1 7
special

63 James Edward Surridge Riley 12/4 special 1500 VSCC 104.02 105.40 110.93 94.57 94.16 91.95 91.95 2 28

Class: V15 - Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501cc - 3000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
65 Jolyon Harrison Cognac 1998 VSCC 93.90 90.11 90.31 89.40 88.13 85.74 85.74 1 20

Class: V16 - Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 Tl T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
958 Dougal Cawley GN/Ford Piglet 3300 VSCC 84.84 81.94 81.33 81.25 80.20 80.07 80.07 1 13
66 Paul Yallop Ford Empy Special 3400 VSCC N 98.95 98.25 9493 9450 93.48 93.48 2 29

Class: V17 - Post-war Historic Racing Cars, all capacities (including invited F3 500cc Racing Cars built before 01/01/61) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
67 Peter Dewhurst u2 997 VSCC 112.11 97.32 91.69 88.57 86.67 84.45 84.45 1 19
967  Will Pearce U2 MK4 997 VSCC N 111.94 96.41 92.20 92.80 89.22 87.85 87.85 2 24

21/07/2024 16:15:40 - Results Info: ¢ of ¢ David Naylor Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



York Motor Club and Huddersfield Motor Club
Keith Pattison Memorial Speed Weekend

Combined Results
Blyton Park, Sprint Circuit - July 21st, 2024 - Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: 1A - Road cars, series production.Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car cC Club Type Round 1 Round 2 Total Cls O\A
3 Matthew Chesterman Leyland Mini 1330 YMC N Y 85.03 80.73 165.76 1 8
1 Philip Wheeldon Austin Mini Cooper 1380 Border 84.72 DNS 384.72 2 30

Class: 1B - Road cars, series production.Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Type Round 1 Round 2 Total Cls O\A
4 Jon Paul Knowles Honda Civic 1998 HMC N H DNS 79.54 379.54 1 24

Class: 1D - Road cars, series production.2&4 Seater Sports cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type Round 1 Round 2 Total Cls O\A
6 Jake Bellerby Mazda MX5 1800 BARC/LDMC 83.46 77.36 160.82 1 7
5 David Ruddock Mazda MX5 1840 YMC Y 90.88 84.29 175.17 2 11

Class: 2A - Road cars, specialist production. Kit, Rep & S/ramed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type Round 1 Round 2 Total Cls O\A
7 Luke Powell Westfield SE 1650 HMC H 78.16 73.02 151.18 1 3

Class: 3A - Modified cars series production. Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type Round 1 Round 2 Total Cls O\A
2 Adam Burkill Ford Fiesta 1400 YMC N Y 93.78 DNS 393.78 1 39

Class: 3B - Modified cars series production. Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type Round 1 Round 2 Total Cls O\A
10 Stuart Ranby Ford Escort 2000 Dukeries / SHMC 77.41 73.21 150.62 1 2
8 Roger Kilty Ford Escort RS1600 1975 YMC Y 79.14 73.36 152.50 2 4
15 Ash Slights Ford Escort 2000 DNS 71.79 371.79 3 22

21/07/2024 16:15:40 - Results Info: ¢ of ¢ David Naylor



Class: 3B - Modified cars series production. Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type Round 1 Round 2 Total Cls O\A
16 Pete Slights Ford Escort 1989 YMC N Y DNS 76.99 376.99 4 23
14 Bernard Nolan Ford Escort RS 2000 1994 NHMC DNS 86.72 386.72 5 32
99 Josh Simpson Ford Escort 1998 YMC N Y 89.50 DNS 389.50 6 36
9 Tim Simpson Talbot Sunbeam 1998 YMC N Y DNS DNS 600.00 7 66

Class: 3C - Modifed cars series production. Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car cC Club Type Round 1 Round 2 Total Cls O\A
11 Thomas Jordan MG ZR 2400 BTRDA/RAC N 79.24 73.57 152.81 1 5
17 Kieth stones Ford Escort 2000 YMC Y DNS 91.60 391.60 2 37
18 Nigel Cay Vauxhall Chevette HSR 3000 YMC Y DNS DNS 600.00 3 66

Class: 3D - Modifed 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type Round 1 Round 2 Total Cls O\A
12 Louis Sutton MG TF 1800 YMC N Y 91.15 82.91 174.06 1 10

Class: 5D - Racing cars over 1600cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car cC Club Type Round 1 Round 2 Total Cls O\A
68 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 1298 SHMC 63.63 59.49 123.12 1 1

Class: V1 - Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* up to 750cc unsupercharged -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type Round 1 Round 2 Total Cls O\A
21 William Marsh Austin 7 Ulster 747 VSCC DNS 101.53 401.53 1 51
920 Gregory Harrison Austin Ulster 747 VSCC DNS 110.12 410.12 2 60
20 Geoffrey Harrison Austin Ulster 747 VSCC DNS 110.35 410.35 3 61
19 Dan Hunter Austin Ulster 750 VSCC DNS 198.23 498.23 4 65
919 Stephen Jones Austin Seven Ulster 747 VSCC DNS RET 900.00 5 69

Class: V2 - Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* 751cc - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type Round 1 Round 2 Total Cls O\A
24 Nigel George Dowding Riley Brooklands 1087 VSCC DNS 86.72 386.72 1 32
23 Simon Thorpe Riley Brooklands 1087 VSCC DNS 95.54 395.54 2 42
26 Harry Baxter HRG 1100 1074 VSCC N DNS 95.67 395.67 3 43

21/07/2024 16:15:40 - Results Info: ¢ of ¢ David Naylor



Class: V2 - Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* 751cc - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

922
22
25

Class: V3 - Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* 1101cc - 1500cc unsupercharged and 751cc - 1100cc supercharged -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

31
29
30
32
27
927

Class: V4 - Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* 1501cc - 2000cc unsupercharged and 1101cc - 1500cc supercharged -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
35

Driver

Raymond Knight
William Graham Lowe
lan Robertson

Driver

Sue Darbyshire

Tim Sharp

William Jonathan Mellor
Stewart Rich

Richard Baxter

Mary Baxter

Driver

Jo-Anne Ely

Car CcC

Vale Vale Special 850
Vale Vale Special 850
MG J2 855

Car cC

Morgan Super Aero 1260
MG PB 939
Frazer Nash Boulougne I 1496
GN Anzani 1498
Frazer Nash Ulster 1496
Frazer Nash Ulster 1496

Car CcC
AC Acedes Six 1938

VSCC
VSCC
VSCC

VSCC
VSCC
VSCC
VSCC
VSCC
VSCC

VSCC

Club Type Round 1 Round 2
DNS 102.95

DNS 104.90

N DNS 119.82

Club Type Round 1 Round 2
92.37 86.24

DNS 96.27

DNS 97.11

DNS 99.00

N DNS 106.18

N DNS 106.30

Club Round 2

127.80

Type Round 1
N DNS

Class: V6 - Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2000cc supercharged -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
36

Driver

Nigel Daniel Hall

Car CcC
Lagonda LG45 4453

VSCC

Class: V8 - Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* up to 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

42
39
38
40

Driver

Clive Adrian Bergman
David Furnell
Graham Beckett
Kevin Morton

Car CcC

Austin Seven Special 750
Austin 7 The Toy 749
Austin Seven Simplicity 747
Riley 9 Special 1089

VSCC
VSCC
VSCC
VSCC

Club Type Round 1 Round 2
DNS 98.72
Club Type Round 1 Round 2

DNS 104.43
DNS 107.28
DNS 112.79
DNS DNS

Class: V9 - Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* 1101cc - 1500cc unsupercharged and 751cc - 1100cc supercharged -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

47
944

Driver

David Pryke
Dave Morley

Car CcC
Morgan 4/4 1496
Riley 9 Special 1497

VSCC
VSCC

Club Type Round 1 Round 2
86.61 79.64
99.48 91.46

Total

402.95
404.90
419.82

Total

178.61
396.27
397.11
399.00
406.18
406.30

Total
427.80

Total
398.72

Total

404.43
407.28
412.79
600.00

Total

166.25
190.94

Cls

Cls

o U~ WDN P

Cls

Cls

Cls

A W NP

Cls

O\A

52
54
63

O\A

12
44
46
48
55
56

O\A
64

O\A
47

O\A

53
58
62
67

O\A

13

21/07/2024 16:15:40 - Results Info: ¢ of ¢ David Naylor



Class: V9 - Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* 1101cc - 1500cc unsupercharged and 751cc - 1100cc supercharged -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Type

Car No. Driver

943 Ben Briggs

43 Andrew Briggs
52 Paul Compton
49 John Fletcher

49 John Fletcher

44 Andrew Oliver
51 Michael James
46 David McRobert
48 Dennis Bingham
50 Matthew Moore

Class: V10 - Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* 1501cc - 3000cc unsupercharged and 1101cc - 2250cc supercharged -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Type

Car No. Driver

55 Maurice Gleeson
54 Theo Hunt
953 Jane Corner

Car

Riley 12/4 Special
Riley 12/4 Special
Wolseley Aerees Special

Riley 12/4 Special 'The John
Golder Special'

Riley 12/41 'The John Golder
Special'

Riley 12/4 special

Riley Sprite 12/4 replica
Riley 12/4 Special

Riley Special

Austin 7 Ulster

Car

Riley BIG 4 16HP
Frazer Nash TT Replica
Lagonda Rapier

CcC

1496
1496
1410
1496

1496

1498
1496
1496
1496

750

CcC

2443
1971
1496

Club

VSCC
VSCC
VSCC
VSCC/HMC

VSCC/HMC

VSCC
VSCC
VSCC
VSCC
VSCC

Club

VSCC
VSCC
YSCC

N

Round 1

101.96
103.18
103.16
104.63

104.63

106.33
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Round 1

98.91
DNS
DNS

Class: V11 - Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars* over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2250cc supercharged -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver
58 Wilfred Cawley

Car
GN/Ford Piglet

Class: V13 - Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver
61 India Walker

59 Sam Ely
60 Richard Pearmain
959 Phil Ely

Car

Austin 7 Special
Singer Junior

Austin Seven Special
Singer Junior

CC
3300

CC

775
850
750
848

Club
VSCC

Club
VSCC
VSCC
VSCC
VSCC

Type

Type

Round 1
DNS

Round 1

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Round 2

94.39
94.83
95.57
99.96

99.96

99.94
81.12
88.95
94.98
96.79

Round 2

96.08
80.33
109.97

Round 2
79.87

Round 2

94.61
99.53
100.42
106.50

Total

196.35
198.01
198.73
204.59

204.59

206.27
381.12
388.95
394.98
396.79

Total

194.99
380.33
409.97

Total
379.87

Total

394.61
399.53
400.42
406.50

Cls

o U1 AW

10
11
12

Cls

Cls

Cls

A W NP

O\A

16
17
18
19

19

21
28
35
41
45

O\A

15
27
59

O\A
25

O\A

40
49
50
57

21/07/2024 16:15:40 - Results Info: ¢ of ¢ David Naylor



Class: V14 - Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101cc - 1500cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car cC
62 Michael James Riley Riley 12/4 Cotton 1496
special
63 James Edward Surridge Riley 12/4 special 1500

Class: V15 - Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501cc - 3000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC
65 Jolyon Harrison Cognac 1998

Class: V16 - Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC
66 Paul Yallop Ford Empy Special 3400
958 Dougal Cawley GN/Ford Piglet 3300

Class: V17 - Post-war Historic Racing Cars, all capacities (including invited F3 500cc Racing Cars built before 01/01/61) -- Holder:

Car No. Driver Car CcC
67 Peter Dewhurst u2 997
967 Will Pearce U2 MK4 997

VSCC

VSCC

VSCC

VSCC
VSCC

VSCC
VSCC

Club

Club

Club

Club

Type

Type

Type

Type

Round 1 Round 2
83.14 76.60

DNS 91.95

Round 1 Round 2
DNS 85.74

Round 1 Round 2

98.97 93.48
DNS 80.07

Record: 1.1
Round 1 Round 2
DNS 84.45

DNS 87.85

Total
159.74

391.95

Total
385.74

Total

192.45
380.07

Total

384.45
387.85

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

O\A

38

O\A
31

O\A

14
26

O\A

29
34
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York Motor Club and Huddersfield Motor Club

Keith Pattison Memorial Speed Weekend

Practice 1

Blyton Park, Sprint Circuit - July 21st, 2024 - Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Speed Finish
3 Matthew Chesterman 1A 3.11 33.89 59.86 3.11 30.78 25.97 25.65 82 85.51
4 Jon Paul Knowles 1B 2.87 3193 5596 2.87 29.06 24.03 24.85 89 80.81
6 Jake Bellerby 1D 3.18 30.97 54.82 3.18 27.79 23.85 25.35 80.17
5 David Ruddock 1D 3.08 33.89 61.99 3.08 30.81 28.10 27.38 80 89.37
11  Thomas Jordan 3C 420 32.34 56.15 4.20 28.14 23.81 24.98 89 81.13
7 Luke Powell 2A 2.92 30.82 54.75 292 27.90 23.93 24.84 82 79.59
10  Stuart Ranby 3B 2.75 28.60 51.36 2.75 25.85 22.76 24.26 95 75.62
8 Roger Kilty 3B 3.07 32.08 56.95 3.07 29.01 24.87 25.72 95 82.67
12 Louis Sutton 3D 3.15 34.21 6132 3.15 31.06 27.11 29.06 77 90.38
14 Bernard Nolan 3B 3.38 38.68 68.46 3.38 35.30 29.78 29.97 70 98.43
18 Nigel Cay 3C 3.22 29.74 5491 322 26.52 25.17 25.74 78 80.65
17 Kieth stones 3C 3.13 65.89 3.13 n/a n/a 134.11 F/IR
15  Ash Slights 3B 2.78 35.75 6344 2.78 32.97 27.69 24.89 56 88.33
16 Pete Slights 3B 3.17 3152 56.56 3.17 28.35 25.04 143.44 80 F/IR
19 Dan Hunter V1 3.01 84.98 3.01 n/a n/a 38.08 123.06
20 Geoffrey Harrison V1 2.04 8293 2.04 n/a n/a 40.87 123.80
21  William Marsh Vi 0.00 81.81 0.00 na nla 35.77 117.58
22 William Graham Lowe V2 3.77 80.76 3.77 n/a n/a 34.69 115.45
23 Simon Thorpe V2 0.00 73.37 0.00 n/a nfa 31.77 105.14
25 lan Robertson V2 3.62 50.74 9152 3.62 47.12 40.78 41.99 49 133.51
24 Nigel George Dowding V2 293 36.04 6359 293 33.11 2755 28.16 71 91.75
26 Harry Baxter V2 3.44 46.11 81.84 3.44 42.67 3573 33.82 42 115.66
27 Richard Baxter V3 3.55 76.77 3.55 n/a n/a 35.48 112.25
919  Stephen Jones Vi 3.00 45.12 8292 3.00 42.12 37.80 35.97 59 118.89
29  Tim Sharp V3 3.08 37.36 67.80 3.08 34.28 30.44 32.52 69 100.32
30  William Jonathan Mellor V3 2.86 38.23 69.93 2.86 35.37 31.70 32.08 66 102.01
32 Stewart Rich V3 3.31 4199 7649 3.31 38.68 3450 35.39 61 111.88
31 Sue Darbyshire V3 3.95 34.74 61.87 3.95 30.79 27.13 29.47 78 91.34
920  Gregory Harrison V1 2.90 80.47 2.90 n/a nfa 37.32 117.79
922 Raymond Knight V2 3.21 4244 7724 3.21 39.23 34.80 35.23 59 112.47
35  Jo-Anne Ely V4 3.75 101.12 3.75 na nla 48.44 149.56
36 Nigel Daniel Hall V6 3.75 75.82 3.75 n/a n/a 34.50 110.32
38  Graham Beckett V8 2.85 48.07 87.45 2.85 4522 39.38 40.95 50 128.40
39 David Furnell V8 2.97 46.60 84.38 297 43.63 37.78 41.31 43 125.69
927  Mary Baxter V3 3.45 4469 8240 345 41.24 37.71 38.19 49 120.59
42 Clive Adrian Bergman V8 3.00 4291 77.96 3.00 39.91 35.05 36.07 56 114.03
44 Andrew Oliver V9 2.93 40.59 74.22 293 37.66 33.63 35.87 60 110.09
943 Ben Briggs V9 3.02 39.37 72.17 3.02 36.35 32.80 33.62 64 105.79
46 David McRobert V9 2.84 36.51 66.01 2.84 33.67 29.50 31.33 70 97.34
47 David Pryke V9 2.95 3253 57.33 295 29.58 24.80 25.60 83 82.93
48 Dennis Bingham V9 2.95 7195 2.95 n/a n/a 33.85 105.80
49  John Fletcher V9 299 41.31 74.89 299 38.32 33.58 37.48 55 112.37
50 Matthew Moore V9 296 39.71 7252 296 36.75 32.81 33.63 58 106.15
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51
52
953
54
55
944
43
60
59
58
61
62
63
65
66
67
68
959
958
967
40

Michael James
Paul Compton
Jane Corner
Theo Hunt
Maurice Gleeson
Dave Morley
Andrew Briggs
Richard Pearmain
Sam Ely

Wilfred Cawley
India Walker
Michael James
James Edward Surridge
Jolyon Harrison
Paul Yallop
Peter Dewhurst
Glyn Sketchley
Phil Ely

Dougal Cawley
Will Pearce
Kevin Morton
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V9

V9

V10
V10
V10
V9

V9

V13
V13
V11
V13
V14
V14
V15
V16
V17
5D

V13
V16
V17
V8

2.56
2.97
3.29
2.73
2.97
2.79
2.71
3.01
3.00
2.82
2.77
2.54
2.90
2.79
2.87
3.14
2.57
3.20
2.59
4.16
0.00

32.77
39.47
45.66
31.71

37.54

41.24
32.21

30.43
41.74
34.56
37.24
40.64
25.39

41.28

58.48
73.06
88.84
57.30
70.94
68.01
69.47
75.10
77.32
58.08
74.47
53.75
75.84
63.34
68.23
75.11
45.29
80.26
58.47
76.18

2.56
2.97
3.29
2.73
2.97
2.79
2.71
3.01
3.00
2.82
2.77
2.54
2.90
2.79
2.87
3.14
2.57
3.20
2.59
4.16
0.00

30.21
36.50
42.37
28.98
n/a
34.75
n/a
n/a
38.24
29.39
n/a
27.89
38.84
31.77
34.37
37.50
22.82
n/a
n/a
37.12
n/a

25.71
33.59
43.18
25.59
n/a
30.47
n/a
n/a
36.08
25.87
n/a
23.32
34.10
28.78
30.99
34.47
19.90
n/a
n/a
34.90
n/a

26.66
34.54
47.92
26.26
35.30
33.21
32.38
35.80
33.35
26.62
34.00
24.39
28.18
30.56
30.72
37.00
21.00
35.72
26.37
35.76

n/a

74
63
48
83

60

54
75

85
58
77
55
58
118

49

85.14
107.60
136.76

83.56
106.24
101.22
101.85
110.90
110.67

84.70
108.47

78.14
104.02

93.90

98.95
112.11

66.29
115.98

84.84
111.94

DNS



York Motor Club and Huddersfield Motor Club

Keith Pattison Memorial Speed Weekend

Practice 2

Blyton Park, Sprint Circuit - July 21st, 2024 - Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Speed Finish
3 Matthew Chesterman 1A 294 32.25 56.33 2.94 29.31 24.08 25.36 83 81.69
4 Jon Paul Knowles 1B 294 31.05 5479 294 28.11 23.74 25.01 93 79.80
5 David Ruddock 1D 3.05 33.69 58.93 3.05 30.64 25.24 26.53 85 85.46
6 Jake Bellerby 1D 2.98 30.35 53.77 2.98 27.37 23.42 2451 87 78.28
7 Luke Powell 2A 2.72 29.31 51.89 272 26.59 2258 23.64 91 75.53
8 Roger Kilty 3B 2.98 29.85 5244 298 26.87 2259 24.68 100 77.12
10  Stuart Ranby 3B 2.70 28.67 5051 2.70 25.97 21.84 23.99 100 74.50
11  Thomas Jordan 3C 3.31 2957 51.86 3.31 26.26 22.29 23.98 105 75.84
12 Louis Sutton 3D 3.02 58.95 3.02 n/a nfa 27.45 86.40
14 Bernard Nolan 3B 3.09 36.04 62.86 3.09 32.95 26.82 27.45 83 90.31
15  Ash Slights 3B 2.65 26.91 47.75 2.65 24.26 20.84 31.65 103 79.40
16 Pete Slights 3B 2.98 30.28 53.12 2.98 27.30 22.84 146.88 98 F/IR
17 Kieth stones 3C 3.03 61.98 3.03 na n/a 138.02 F/IR
18 Nigel Cay 3C 3.28 51.84 3.28 na n/a 348.16 R/F
19 Dan Hunter V1 3.00 78.45 3.00 n/a n/a 37.00 115.45
21 William Marsh V1 3.10 39.47 3.10 36.37 n/a n/a 103.47
22 William Graham Lowe V2 3.45 3.45 n/a n/a n/a 107.21
23  Simon Thorpe V2 3.53 40.30 71.16 3.53 36.77 30.86 29.69 64 100.85
25 lan Robertson V2 3.50 86.73 3.50 n/a n/a 39.80 126.53
26 Harry Baxter V2 3.24 4215 7436 3.24 38.91 32.21 30.89 62 105.25
24 Nigel George Dowding V2 3.03 61.06 3.03 n/a n/a 26.80 87.86
27 Richard Baxter V3 3.29 73.33 3.29 n/a nfa 33.73 107.06
29  Tim Sharp V3 2.87 66.59 2.87 n/a n/a 31.09 97.68
30 William Jonathan Mellor V3 2.68 70.54 2.68 n/a n/a 31.35 101.89
31 Sue Darbyshire V3 3.93 34.35 60.69 3.93 30.42 26.34 25.45 78 86.14
32 Stewart Rich V3 3.63 128.48 3.63 na n/la -16.82 111.66
919  Stephen Jones V1 n/a n/a n/a n/a NTR
35 Jo-Anne Ely V4 3.65 54.41 96.57 3.65 50.76 42.16 46.37 47 142.94
920  Gregory Harrison V1 2.98 7754 2.98 n/a n/a 36.64 114.18
36 Nigel Daniel Hall V6 3.30 38.81 70.15 3.30 35.51 31.34 32.23 57 102.38
927  Mary Baxter V3 3.79 4353 79.26 3.79 39.74 35.73 36.74 55 116.00
38  Graham Beckett V8 2.73 45.02 81.00 2.73 42.29 35.98 319.00 56 R/F
39 David Furnell V8 2.80 76.19 2.80 n/a n/a 39.67 115.86
42 Clive Adrian Bergman V8 3.00 42.15 75.74 3.00 39.15 33.59 34.77 60 110.51
943 Ben Briggs V9 2.79 36.90 67.73 2.79 34.11 30.83 32.38 67 100.11
44  Andrew Oliver V9 2.96 38.26 69.38 2.96 35.30 31.12 33.23 68 102.61
46 David McRobert V9 2.74 3495 63.09 2.74 32.21 28.14 29.09 69 92.18
47 David Pryke V9 2.88 31.36 55.71 2.88 28.48 24.35 144.29 85 F/IR
48 Dennis Bingham V9 2.88 38.12 68.92 2.88 35.24 30.80 32.87 71 101.79
49  John Fletcher V9 2.84 38.24 69.11 2.84 35.40 30.87 33.39 61 102.50
50 Matthew Moore V9 294 3793 67.69 2.94 34.99 29.76 30.31 68 98.00
51 Michael James V9 251 31.90 56.83 251 29.39 24.93 143.17 75 F/R
52 Paul Compton V9 2.92 37.06 67.16 292 34.14 30.10 32.37 70 99.53
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953
54
55
43

944
59
60
58
61
63
65
66
67
68

959

958

967

Jane Corner
Theo Hunt
Maurice Gleeson
Andrew Briggs
Dave Morley
Sam Ely

Richard Pearmain
Wilfred Cawley
India Walker
James Edward Surridge
Jolyon Harrison
Paul Yallop

Peter Dewhurst
Glyn Sketchley
Phil Ely

Dougal Cawley
Will Pearce
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V10
V10
V10
V9

V9

V13
V13
V11
V13
V14
V15
V16
V17
5D

V13
V16
V17

3.28
2.93
2.98
2.73
2.75
3.02
3.11
2.70
2.64
2.79
2.89
2.63
3.64
2.53
3.40
2.69
3.49

40.99
31.14
37.70
36.92
35.93
23.82
38.83
31.90
37.93
39.95
33.42
36.45
37.63

31.54
35.92

76.09
55.63
67.85
67.07
64.30
72.75
71.47
56.39
68.27
71.92
60.71
67.27
65.70
43.74
76.67
56.37
65.11

3.28
2.93
2.98
2.73
2.75
3.02
3.11
2.70
2.64
2.79
2.89
2.63
3.64
2.53
3.40
2.69
3.49

37.71
28.21
34.72
34.19
33.18
20.80
35.72
29.20
35.29
37.16
30.53
33.82
33.99

n/a

n/a
28.85
32.43

35.10
24.49
30.15
30.15
28.37
48.93
32.64
24.49
30.34
31.97
27.29
30.82
28.07

n/a

n/a
24.83
29.19

40.77
25.38
33.00
32.75
31.52
32.42
33.13
26.12
31.39
33.48
29.40
30.98
31.62
19.77
35.53
25.57
31.30

58
91
68
68
69

61
83
67
64
82
59
73

83
68

116.86
81.01
100.85
99.82
95.82
105.17
104.60
82.51
99.66
105.40
90.11
98.25
97.32
63.51
112.20
81.94
96.41



York Motor Club and Huddersfield Motor Club

Keith Pattison Memorial Speed Weekend
Timed 1

Blyton Park, Sprint Circuit - July 21st, 2024 - Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Speed Finish
3 Matthew Chesterman 1A 2.94 31.48 55.62 294 2854 24.14 25.11 85 80.73
4 Jon Paul Knowles 1B 3.03 31.61 55.21 3.03 28.58 23.60 24.71 93 79.92
5 David Ruddock 1D 3.03 34.13 60.60 3.03 31.10 26.47 26.63 73 87.23
7 Luke Powell 2A 2.74 28.89 51.78 2.74 26.15 22.89 23.61 89 75.39
6 Jake Bellerby 1D 3.00 30.14 5440 3.00 27.14 2426 24.67 89 79.07
8 Roger Kilty 3B 2.87 29.07 51.13 2.87 26.20 22.06 24.32 100 75.45
10  Stuart Ranby 3B 2.74 28.18 52.32 2.74 25.44 24.14 23.92 95 76.24
11  Thomas Jordan 3C 3.30 29.16 51.13 3.30 25.86 21.97 23.49 105 74.62
12 Louis Sutton 3D 2.73 3229 57.89 273 29.56 25.60 26.47 83 84.36
14 Bernard Nolan 3B 3.34 3481 60.29 3.34 31.47 2548 27.18 83 87.47
15  Ash Slights 3B 2.71 27.39 48.73 2.71 24.68 21.34 23.06 95 71.79
16 Pete Slights 3B 2.96 30.69 53.55 296 27.73 22.86 24.11 98 77.66
17 Kieth stones 3C 3.13 3547 6356 3.13 32.34 28.09 28.90 68 92.46
19 Dan Hunter Vi 2.97 143.71 2.97 na nla 54.52 198.23
20 Geoffrey Harrison V1 296 41.44 2.96 38.48 n/a n/a 112.40
21  William Marsh Vi 3.03 38.11 3.03 35.08 n/a n/a 101.53
22 William Graham Lowe V2 3.39 3.39 n/a n/a n/a 105.42
23 Simon Thorpe V2 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a n/a 98.65
24 Nigel George Dowding V2 2.85 33.79 2.85 30.94 n/a n/a F/IR
25 lan Robertson V2 3.63 48.15 3.63 44.52 n/a n/a 125.12
26 Harry Baxter V2 2.96 40.31 2.96 37.35 n/a n/a 101.05
27 Richard Baxter V3 3.43 40.94 3.43 37.51 n/a n/a 106.18
29  Tim Sharp V3 3.07 37.11 3.07 34.04 n/a n/a 96.27
30 William Jonathan Mellor V3 2.85 37.20 2.85 34.35 n/a n/a 99.19
31 Sue Darbyshire V3 4,01 34.07 4.01 30.06 n/a n/a 87.81
32 Stewart Rich V3 3.46 39.94 3.46 36.48 n/a n/a 104.71
35 Jo-Anne Ely V4 3.68 54.21 3.68 50.53 n/a n/a 142.14
920 Gregory Harrison V1 2.95 42.96 2.95 40.01 n/a n/a 113.32
922 Raymond Knight V2 3.18 40.98 3.18 37.80 n/a n/a 106.11
36 Nigel Daniel Hall V6 2.91 37.63 291 34.72 n/a n/a 98.72
927  Mary Baxter V3 3.46 42.34 3.46 38.88 n/a n/a 111.82
38 Graham Beckett V8 2.67 2.67 n/a n/a n/a 112.79
39 David Furnell V8 2.93 42.08 2.93 39.15 n/a n/a 114.19
42 Clive Adrian Bergman V8 2.94 40.90 2.94 37.96 n/a n/a 107.12
943 Ben Briggs V9 2.78 36.03 2.78 33.25 n/a n/a 97.18
44 Andrew Oliver V9 2.89 37.66 2.89 34.77 n/a n/a 100.54
46 David McRobert V9 2.83 34.60 2.83 31.77 n/a n/a 89.76
47 David Pryke V9 2.89 3131 2.89 28.42 n/a n/a F/R
48  Dennis Bingham V9 2.89 36.81 2.89 3392 nla n/a 97.92
49  John Fletcher V9 2.93 2.93 n/a n/a n/a 101.35
50 Matthew Moore V9 3.26 37.89 3.26 34.63 n/a n/a 96.79
51 Michael James V9 2.56 30.66 2.56 28.10 n/a n/a 81.12
52 Paul Compton V9 2.90 36.55 2.90 33.65 n/a n/a 97.36
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V10
V10
V10
V17
V9

V9

V13
V13
V13
V14
V14
V15
V17
5D

V13
V16
V11
V16
V1

3C

V8

3.40
291
2.92
2.88
2.73
2.77
3.08
2.98
2.68
2.58
2.70
2.94
3.07
2.47
3.10
2.83
0.00
2.55

41.34 3.40
30.66 291
36.59 2.92
33.91 2.88
35.90 2.73
35.18 2.77
43.58 3.08
37.79 2.98
36.13 2.68
29.99 2.58
35.09 2.70
33.19 2.94
34.11 3.07
2.47

77.71 3.10

35.56 65.43 2.83
31.16 0.00
30.96 5550 255
n/a

n/a

n/a

37.94
27.75
33.67
31.03
33.17
3241
40.50
34.81
33.45
27.41
32.39
30.25
31.04

n/a

n/a
32.73
31.16
28.41

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
29.87
n/a
24.54
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
34.90
29.50
n/a
25.83
n/a
n/a
n/a

83

68

85

109.97
F/R
96.08
91.69
96.71
93.31
FIR
101.61
96.45
77.37
110.93
90.31
92.20
59.49
112.61
94.93
81.86
81.33
RET
DNS
DNS



York Motor Club and Huddersfield Motor Club

Keith Pattison Memorial Speed Weekend
Timed 2

Blyton Park, Sprint Circuit - July 21st, 2024 - Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Speed Finish
3 Matthew Chesterman 1A 294 31.75 56.18 294 28.81 24.43 25.21 83 81.39
4 Jon Paul Knowles 1B 295 31.25 56.24 295 28.30 2499 25.21 93 81.45
5 David Ruddock 1D 3.10 33.29 58.27 3.10 30.19 24.98 26.03 82 84.30
6 Jake Bellerby 1D 3.02 30.16 53.68 3.02 27.14 23.52 24.45 87 78.13
7 Luke Powell 2A 2.65 28.84 51.34 2.65 26.19 22,50 23.40 91 74.74
8 Roger Kilty 3B 2.86 29.24 51.21 2.86 26.38 21.97 23.44 100 74.65
11  Thomas Jordan 3C 3.38 2958 51.32 3.38 26.20 21.74 24.66 103 75.98
12 Louis Sutton 3D 0.00 32.20 57.70 0.00 32.20 25.50 26.91 84.61
14  Bernard Nolan 3B 3.35 34.68 60.76 3.35 31.33 26.08 26.48 82 87.24
10  Stuart Ranby 3B 2.72 28.20 50.77 2.72 25.48 22.57 23.49 98 74.26
15  Ash Slights 3B 2.63 27.04 2.63 2441 nla n/a 103 F/IR
16 Pete Slights 3B 2.97 2.97 n/a n/a n/a 76.99
17 Kieth stones 3C 3.36 63.35 3.36 n/a n/a 28.25 91.60
20  Geoffrey Harrison Vi 296 4280 77.30 2.96 39.84 3450 36.39 58 113.69
21  William Marsh V1 3.13 55.71 96.35 3.13 52.58 40.64 44.08 38 140.43
22  William Graham Lowe V2 3.28 4145 73.20 3.28 38.17 31.75 32.42 61 105.62
23 Simon Thorpe V2 3.33 38.88 68.24 3.33 35.55 29.36 29.46 66 97.70
24 Nigel George Dowding V2 2.85 3398 6151 2.85 31.13 27.53 26.95 77 88.46
25  lan Robertson V2 3.74 4749 84.09 3.74 43.75 36.60 37.83 51 121.92
26 Harry Baxter V2 3.19 4276 73.61 3.19 39.57 30.85 29.77 67 103.38
27 Richard Baxter V3 3.21 4117 72.88 3.21 37.96 31.71 34.46 59 107.34
29  Tim Sharp V3 2.90 37.23 66.09 290 34.33 28.86 30.96 75 97.05
30  William Jonathan Mellor V3 2.90 37.74 68.21 290 34.84 30.47 30.78 64 98.99
31  Sue Darbyshire V3 3.59 3356 59.81 359 29.97 26.25 27.53 80 87.34
32  Stewart Rich V3 3.34 39.36 70.05 3.34 36.02 30.69 32.55 63 102.60
920  Gregory Harrison Vi 2.95 4246 76.28 2.95 39.51 33.82 35.46 59 111.74
922 Raymond Knight V2 3.19 4101 73.00 3.19 37.82 31.99 32.20 61 105.20
36 Nigel Daniel Hall V6 3.19 3752 67.62 3.19 34.33 30.10 132.38 62 F/R
35 Jo-Anne Ely V4 3.57 52.68 94.21 357 49.11 41.53 45.60 49 139.81
38  Graham Beckett V8 2.66 42.39 76.79 2.66 39.73 34.40 38.02 63 114.81
39 David Furnell V8 2.99 3942 7193 299 36.43 32.51 35.35 67 107.28
42 Clive Adrian Bergman V8 2.89 39.56 71.62 2.89 36.67 32.06 32.81 63 104.43
927  Mary Baxter V3 341 4197 7530 3.41 38.56 33.33 35.89 59 111.19
943 Ben Briggs V9 2.80 35,57 64.76 2.80 32.77 29.19 30.44 69 95.20
44 Andrew Oliver V9 2.90 38.16 69.29 290 35.26 31.13 32.49 70 101.78
46 David McRobert V9 2.72 3456 6258 2.72 31.84 28.02 28.61 77 91.19
47 David Pryke V9 2.88 31.53 56.39 2.88 28.65 24.86 25.36 82 81.75
48  Dennis Bingham V9 0.00 36.66 66.56 0.00 36.66 29.90 32.10 98.66
49  John Fletcher V9 0.00 38.02 68.30 0.00 38.02 30.28 31.70 100.00
51 Michael James V9 256 31.03 55.17 2.56 28.47 24.14 26.19 85 81.36
52 Paul Compton V9 2.86 36.43 66.39 2.86 33.57 29.96 31.53 69 97.92
953 Jane Corner V10 3.30 41.21 74.17 3.30 37.91 32.96 36.25 64 110.42
67 Peter Dewhurst V17 2.72 3281 59.10 2.72 30.09 26.29 29.47 85 88.57

21/07/2024 16:15:40



43
19
54
50
944
55
59
60
61
58
63
68
65
66
959
967
958
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Andrew Briggs
Dan Hunter

Theo Hunt
Matthew Moore
Dave Morley
Maurice Gleeson
Sam Ely

Richard Pearmain
India Walker
Wilfred Cawley
James Edward Surridge
Glyn Sketchley
Jolyon Harrison
Paul Yallop

Phil Ely

Will Pearce
Dougal Cawley
Michael James
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V9

V1

V10
V9

V9

V10
V13
V13
V13
V11
V14
5D

V15
V16
V13
V17
V16
V14

2.85

2.87

2.99
2.96
3.06
2.84
2.67
2.71
2.70
2.64
2.80
0.00
2.99
2.99
0.00
0.00

35.93

30.65

36.05
39.05
37.18
36.27
31.08
35.20
29.85
33.33
35.49
41.17
34.29
30.94
29.45

64.32

54.99

63.38
65.33
70.25
68.74
64.94
55.42
64.59
52.95
60.25
64.57
74.57
62.16
55.39

2.85

n/a
2.87

n/a
2.99
2.96
3.06
2.84
2.67
2.71
2.70
2.64
2.80
0.00
2.99
2.99
0.00
0.00

33.08

n/a
27.78

n/a

n/a
33.09
35.99
34.34
33.60
28.37
32.50
27.21
30.53
35.49
38.18
31.30
30.94
29.45

28.39

n/a
24.34

n/a

n/a
29.28
31.20
31.56
28.67
24.34
29.39
23.10
26.92
29.08
33.40
27.87
24.45

n/a

30.51

n/a
25.34

n/a
30.19
30.85
32.15
32.23
29.67
25.49
29.98
24.74
29.15
29.93
34.72
30.64
25.86

n/a

68

93

73
60
67
70
83
74
83
80

60
80

94.83
RET
80.33
RET
93.57
96.18
102.40
100.97
94.61
80.91
94.57
77.69
89.40
94.50
109.29
92.80
81.25
76.60



York Motor Club and Huddersfield Motor Club

Keith Pattison Memorial Speed Weekend
Timed 3

Blyton Park, Sprint Circuit - July 21st, 2024 - Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Speed Finish
3 Matthew Chesterman 1A 2.92 31.15 55.41 292 28.23 24.26 25.84 83 81.25
4 Jon Paul Knowles 1B 3.22 3140 5446 3.22 28.18 23.06 25.08 93 79.54
15  Ash Slights 3B n/a n/a n/a n/a RET
5 David Ruddock 1D 2.97 3274 58.11 297 29.77 25.37 26.18 85 84.29
6 Jake Bellerby 1D 294 30.15 5354 294 27.21 23.39 24.13 89 77.67
7 Luke Powell 2A 2.69 28.62 50.98 2.69 2593 22.36 22.98 91 73.96
11  Thomas Jordan 3C 3.22 2953 51.11 3.22 26.31 21.58 23.87 103 74.98
12 Louis Sutton 3D 2.84 32.03 57.00 2.84 29.19 24.97 26.92 85 83.92
10  Stuart Ranby 3B 2.65 27.88 49.98 2.65 25.23 22.10 23.23 100 73.21
8 Roger Kilty 3B 2.70 28,59 50.13 2.70 25.89 21.54 23.23 100 73.36
14  Bernard Nolan 3B 3.46 35.76 61.76 3.46 32.30 26.00 27.82 82 89.58
20  Geoffrey Harrison \l 2.92 4125 7480 292 38.33 33.55 35.55 60 110.35
22 William Graham Lowe V2 3.29 4113 7292 3.29 37.84 31.79 31.98 61 104.90
23 Simon Thorpe V2 3.19 38.01 66.57 3.19 34.82 28.56 28.97 66 95.54
24 Nigel George Dowding V2 295 34.27 60.21 295 31.32 2594 26.51 77 86.72
25  lan Robertson V2 3.43 46.48 8254 3.43 43.05 36.06 37.29 51 119.83
27 Richard Baxter V3 3.39 41.29 7355 3.39 37.90 32.26 33.88 58 107.43
26 Harry Baxter V2 3.14 38.48 68.33 3.14 35.34 29.85 28.38 73 96.71
29  Tim Sharp V3 2.95 38.06 66.87 295 35.11 28.81 30.77 68 97.64
30 William Jonathan Mellor V3 290 37.04 66.78 290 34.14 29.74 30.47 68 97.25
31  Sue Darbyshire V3 3.74 33.39 59.10 3.74 29.65 25.71 27.14 82 86.24
32  Stewart Rich V3 3.24 38.23 67.63 3.24 34.99 29.40 31.37 64 99.00
35 Jo-Anne Ely V4 3.62 52.18 93.76 3.62 48.56 41.58 45.43 49 139.19
36 Nigel Daniel Hall V6 2.98 36.94 68.12 298 33.96 31.18 31.73 66 99.85
920  Gregory Harrison Vi 2.93 41.77 7490 293 38.84 33.13 35.22 60 110.12
44 Andrew Oliver V9 2.92 37.38 67.93 2.92 34.46 30.55 32.01 63 99.94
943  Ben Briggs V9 2.81 3544 64.27 281 32.63 28.83 30.12 71 94.39
922 Raymond Knight V2 3.29 4047 7141 3.29 37.18 30.94 31.54 61 102.95
927  Mary Baxter V3 3.46 4149 7480 3.46 38.03 33.31 34.17 58 108.97
46 David McRobert V9 0.00 34.47 61.94 0.00 34.47 27.47 28.42 90.36
47 David Pryke V9 2.82 31.24 54.88 2.82 28.42 23.64 24.76 85 79.64
48  Dennis Bingham V9 2.87 66.77 287 nla n/a 3011 96.88
49  John Fletcher V9 2.92 3796 68.23 292 35.04 30.27 31.73 64 99.96
52 Paul Compton V9 2.81 36.89 55,50 2.81 34.08 18.61 41.50 68 97.00
60 Richard Pearmain V13 2.97 37.65 2.97 34.68 n/a n/a 100.42
59  Sam Ely V13 2.99 38.61 299 3562 nla n/a 99.53
67 Peter Dewhurst V17 2.67 32.83 2.67 30.16 n/a n/a 86.67
61 India Walker V13 2.62 36.56 2.62 3394 nla n/a 94.92
63  James Edward Surridge V14 2.78 35.83 2.78 33.05 n/a n/a 94.16
58  Wilfred Cawley V11 2.82 31.03 2.82 28.21 n/a n/a 79.87
944  Dave Morley V9 2.83 34.73 2.83 31.90 n/a n/a 91.46
65 Jolyon Harrison V15 2.92 32.57 2.92 29.65 n/a n/a 88.13
959  Phil Ely V13 3.03 4157 73.79 3.03 38.54 32.22 33.37 60 107.16
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958 Dougal Cawley V16 2.57 30.49 5453 257 27.92 24.04 25.67 85 80.20
967  Will Pearce V17 2.95 59.97 2.95 n/a n/a 29.25 89.22
66 Paul Yallop V16 2.61 34.74 64.11 2.61 32.13 29.37 29.37 61 93.48
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York Motor Club and Huddersfield Motor Club

Keith Pattison Memorial Speed Weekend
Timed 4

Blyton Park, Sprint Circuit - July 21st, 2024 - Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Speed Finish
5 David Ruddock 1D 3.07 34.13 3.07 31.06 nl/a n/a 84.91
6 Jake Bellerby 1D 2.83 2.83 n/a n/a n/a 77.36
7 Luke Powell 2A 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a n/a 73.02
10 Stuart Ranby 3B 2.60 27.90 2.60 25.30 n/a n/a 73.55
11  Thomas Jordan 3C 3.00 28.75 3.00 25.75 n/a n/a 73.57
12 Louis Sutton 3D 2.74 32.20 2.74 29.46 nla n/a 82.91
14 Bernard Nolan 3B 3.12 34.39 3.12 31.27 n/a n/a 86.72
8 Roger Kilty 3B 2.69 31.11 2.69 28.42 n/a n/a 85.25
31 Sue Darbyshire V3 3.75 36.28 3.75 32.53 n/a n/a F/IR
25  lan Robertson V2 3.49 46.47 8276 3.49 4298 36.29 37.06 50 119.82
29  Tim Sharp V3 3.05 36.89 65.94 3.05 33.84 29.05 30.85 75 96.79
30  William Jonathan Mellor V3 2.85 36.76 66.29 2.85 33.91 29.53 30.82 68 97.11
27 Richard Baxter V3 3.40 4193 73.73 3.40 38.53 31.80 33.37 55 107.10
26 Harry Baxter V2 3.12 38.34 67.20 3.12 35.22 28.86 28.47 70 95.67
46 David McRobert V9 2.71 3393 61.29 271 31.22 27.36 27.66 78 88.95
48  Dennis Bingham V9 0.00 35.48 64.66 0.00 35.48 29.18 30.32 94.98
49  John Fletcher V9 3.03 39.07 69.71 3.03 36.04 30.64 32.06 66 101.77
35 Jo-Anne Ely V4 3.00 42.10 83.21 3.00 39.10 41.11 44.59 48 127.80
52 Paul Compton V9 294 36.25 64.74 294 33.31 28.49 30.83 70 95.57
58  Wilfred Cawley V11 2.73 31.26 5494 2.73 2853 23.68 25.40 80 80.34
927  Mary Baxter V3 3.35 40.85 72.63 3.35 37.50 31.78 33.67 59 106.30
63  James Edward Surridge V14 2.65 35.00 63.42 2.65 32.35 28.42 28.53 75 91.95
65  Jolyon Harrison V15 2.86 32.13 5834 2.86 29.27 26.21 27.40 87 85.74
61 India Walker V13 2.64 36.60 65.21 2.64 33.96 28.61 29.53 71 94.74
59  Sam Ely V13 3.01 39.12 68.72 3.01 36.11 29.60 31.57 60 100.29
958 Dougal Cawley V16 2,51 30.54 5455 251 28.03 24.01 25.52 85 80.07
67 Peter Dewhurst V17 2.73 31.61 56.48 2.73 28.88 24.87 27.97 87 84.45
959  Phil Ely V13 3.05 4099 73.16 3.05 37.94 32.17 33.34 60 106.50
967  Will Pearce V17 2.77 33.17 59.39 2.77 30.40 26.22 28.46 85 87.85
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